

# RATE CARD

Rates valid 1 July 2025 to 30 June 2026. Subject to change without notice.

\$30

### SITE ACCOMMODATION

All site fees include 2 persons on site, extras charged as indicated. Rates for 2 persons.

POWERED SITES	LOW	MID	HIGH	PREMIUM
Nightly Mid week Sun-Thu	\$39.50	\$57.50	\$72.60	\$79
Nightly Weekend Fri-Sat	\$46	\$72.50	\$72.60	\$79
Weekly	\$225	\$317	N/A	N/A
UNPOWERED SITES	LOW	MID	HIGH	PREMIUM
Nightly Mid week Sun-Thu	\$34	\$40.50	\$57.50	\$62
Nightly Weekend Fri-Sat	\$38	\$57.50	\$57.50	\$62
Weekly	\$190	\$265	N/A	N/A
ADDITIONAL PERSONS	LOW	MID	HIGH	PREMIUM
Daily Adult 17+ years	\$19	\$19	\$19	\$19
Daily Child 3-16 years	\$13	\$13.20	\$13.20	\$13.20
OTHER FEES AND CHARGES				
Key Deposit / Refund Payable on arrival where a key is issued. Total amount refundable upon key return on departure.				\$69
Late checkout fee - Tourist sites				

# Patonga Caravan & Camping Area

Bay Street, Patonga NSW 2256

Late checkout fee up to 5pm.

Phone: 02 4304 7621 (seven days a week during office hours)

Email: PatongaCampingArea@centralcoast.nsw.gov.au

patongacamping.cchp.com.au

#### **SEASONS**

#### FEES ARE TO BE PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO ARRIVAL.

#### LOW

1 July 2025 - 14 August 2025 (inclusive) 19 April 2026 - 4 June 2026 (inclusive)

8-30 June 2026 (inclusive)

#### MID

15 August 2025 - 25 September 2025 (inclusive)
12 October 2025 - 18 December 2025 (inclusive)
26 January 2026 - 2 April 2026 (inclusive)
June Long Weekend (King's Birthday) Friday 5 June 2026 - Sunday
7 June 2026 (inclusive)

#### **HIGH** - DAILY RATES APPLY.

26 September 2025 - 2 October 2025 (inclusive) 6 October 2025 - 11 October 2025 (inclusive) 12-23 January 2026 (inclusive) [NSW School Holidays] 6-18 April 2026 (inclusive) [NSW School Holidays]

#### **PREMIUM** - DAILY RATES APPLY.

October Long Weekend (Labour Day) 3-5 October 2025 (inclusive) Christmas Period 19 December 2025 - 11 January 2026 (inclusive) [Australia Day public holiday weekend 24 January 2026 to 26 January 2026]

Easter Weekend 3-5 April 2026 (inclusive)

# **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

## **Cancellations and Refunds**

**High/ Premium** – Cancellations providing more than thirty (30) days' notice in relation to the scheduled arrival date are fully refundable.

Cancellations inside thirty (30) days of the scheduled arrival date will result in a forfeiture of all monies paid.

**Low / Mid** – Cancellations providing more than fourteen (14) days' notice in relation to the scheduled arrival date are fully refundable.

Cancellations inside fourteen (14) days of the scheduled arrival date will result in forfeiture of all monies paid.

Cancellations will be accepted by contacting Booking Officers at Patonga Caravan & Camping Area.

Outside of the exceptions set out above, any special consideration for refund requests must be made in writing and addressed to the Team Leader, Patonga Camping Area, PO Box 20, Wyong NSW 2259 or via email patongacampingarea@centralcoast.nsw.gov.au

Council does not refund due to change of mind, inclement weather, natural disasters, or bushfires.